FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5	STATEMENT OF CI
obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).	Filed pursuant to S

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL

OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden

0.5

hours per response:

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Name and Address of Reporting Person* OCAMPO JOHN L					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol MACOM Technology Solutions Holdings, Inc. [MTSI]								ck all app	olicable)		Owner er (specify	
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O MACOM TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS HOLDINGS 100 CHELMSFORD STREET				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 09/08/2016								belov	w)		ow)`		
(Street)	Street)					4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)								6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Appli Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reportin Person			
(City)	(St	ate) (.	<u> </u>										•				
Table I - Non-Deriv 1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transacti Date (Month/Day			ion	n 2A. Deemed Execution Date,		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 an			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following		int of es ially Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership		
							Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price		Reporte Transac (Instr. 3	tion(s)		(Instr. 4)	
Common	ommon Stock			09/08/2016			S ⁽¹⁾		50,000	D	\$42.9) 4 ⁽²⁾	445,000		I	By John Ocampo Charitable Remainder Trust ⁽³⁾	
Common	Common Stock		09/08/2	09/08/2016			S ⁽¹⁾		50,000	D	\$42.9)4 ⁽²⁾	445,000		I	By Susan Ocampo Charitable Remainder Trust ⁽³⁾	
Common	Stock		09/09/2	016			S ⁽¹⁾		22,000	D	\$42.2	24 ⁽⁴⁾	423	3,000	I	By John Ocampo Charitable Remainder Trust ⁽³⁾	
Common	ommon Stock		09/09/2	09/09/2016			S ⁽¹⁾		22,000	D	\$42.2	24 ⁽⁴⁾	423,000		I	By Susan Ocampo Charitable Remainder Trust ⁽³⁾	
Common	Stock												9,74	12,056	I	By Ocampo Family Trust- 2001 ⁽³⁾	
Common	Common Stock												3,29	0,000	I	By trust for son ⁽³⁾	
Common Stock												3,290,000		I	By trust for daughter ⁽³⁾		
Common Stock									3,290,000		I	By trust for son ⁽³⁾					
		Та	ble II - Deriva: e.g., p						posed of, o				Dwned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4.	action of De Se Acc (A) Dis of (In	Number erivative curities equired or or sposed (D) str. 3, 4 d 5)	6. Date Exer Expiration D (Month/Day/		rcisable and Date	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. De Se (In	Price of erivative ecurity astr. 5)	9. Number derivative Securities Beneficial Owned Following Reported Transactio (Instr. 4)	Ownersh Form: Direct (D or Indire (I) (Instr.	Beneficial Ownership ct (Instr. 4)	

OCAMPein (Last)	3. Transaction Date tercise (Month/Day/Year) teps of Reporting Person	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year) (Middle)	uts, (Code Trans Code 8)	alls,	(A) of Deriv Secu (A) of Disp of (D	ants m(D)r vative virities vired or osed	Options, (Date ExDectisEbater of Expiration De	CONVERTID Expiration is Datable and	Titletle Amour Securi	uncitines) of assidares tof ties	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial
Security Consequence Of Experimental Consequence Conse	rersion Date rersion (Figs of Hoporting Person) ACYPHN L (First) TECHNOLOGY SOL	Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year) (Middle)	Trans Code 8)	action	Deriv Secu Acqu (A) o Disp of (D	vative irities iired ir	Expiration Da	isDatate and	Amour Securi Underl	tes ving	Derivative Security	derivative Securities	Ownership Form:	of Indirect Beneficial
Security and or Entropy and process of the control	(First)	if any (Month/Day/Year) (Middle)	8)	(Instr.	Secu Acqu (A) of Disp of (D	irities iired r osed			Securi Underl	ties ying	Security	Securities	Form:	Beneficial
` '	I TECHNOLOGY SOI	l ` ′				1	(Month/Day/Year)		Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		Security	Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported		
C/O MACOM	I I	LUTIONS HOLI		- 1	and	r. 3, 4						Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)		
0,01,11001,	SFORD STREET		DING	S	1	,								
100 CHELMS										Amount or Number				
(Street)			Code	$ _{v} $	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	of Shares				
LOWELL	MA	01851		'	1	1								
-				-										
(City)	(State)	(Zip)												
1. Name and Add	lress of Reporting Person* SUSAN													
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)												
C/O MACOM	TECHNOLOGY SOL	LUTIONS HOLI	OING	s										
100 CHELMS	FORD STREET													
(Street)				_										
LOWELL	MA	01851												
(City)	(State)	(Zip)		_										

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The shares were sold pursuant to a sales plan adopted by the Reporting Persons and intended to comply with Rule 10b5-1 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.
- 2. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. The shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$42.78 to \$43.63. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any shareholder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 3. The Reporting Persons are trustees of the John Ocampo Charitable Remainder Trust, the Susan Ocampo Charitable Remainder Trust, the Ocampo Family Trust 2001 and the trusts for the benefit of their children
- 4. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. The shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$42.00 to \$42.73. The Reporting Persons undertake to provide to the Issuer, any shareholder of the Issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote

Remarks:

/s/ Clay Simpson, Attorney-in-

Fact for John Ocampo and 09/12/2016

Susan Ocampo

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.